
Roosevelt Rough Riders 
2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

 

Date   Opponent   Site   Time 
Sat. Feb. 1  Highlands (S)   Roosevelt HS  10:00am 
Thurs. Feb. 6  Sotomayor (S)   NESP   4:30pm 
Wed. Feb. 12  Blanco (S)   NESP   4:30pm  
Tues. Feb. 18  Jefferson   BAC   7:15pm 
Thurs.-Sat. Feb. 20-22  SAISD Tournament       
Thur. Feb. 20  Austin Navarro   Field 1   2:00pm 
Fri. Feb. 21  Sam Houston   Field 1   2:00pm 
Sat. Feb. 22  Austin Akins   Field 1   11:30am 
Sat. Feb. 22  Highlands   Field 2   7:00pm 
Thur.-Sat. Feb. 27- March 1 South West ISD Tournament      
Thur. Feb. 27  Marion    SW Legacy  9:00am 
Thur. Feb. 27                 Highlands   SW Legacy  11:00am 
Fri. Feb. 28   Roma    SW Legacy  9:00am 
Fri. Feb. 28  Lubbock    SW Legacy  11:00am 
Sat. Mar. 1  SW Legacy   SW Legacy  2:00pm 
Wed. Mar. 5  Marshall   NESP   7:00pm 
Tues. Mar. 11  *Reagan    NESP   12:00pm 
Thur. Mar. 13  *Reagan    BAC   3:00pm               
Tues. Mar. 18  *Johnson   NESP   7:15pm 
Fri. Mar. 21  *Johnson   BAC   4:30pm 
Tues. Mar. 25  *Lee    BAC   7:15pm 
Fri. Mar. 28  *Lee    NESP   4:30pm 
Tues. Apr. 1  *Churchill   BAC   4:30pm 
Fri. Apr. 4  *Churchill   NESP   4:30pm 
Tues. Apr. 8  *Clark    NESP   4:30pm 
Sat. Apr. 12  *Clark    NS #2   11:00am 
Wed. Apr. 16  *Brandeis   NS #2   4:45pm 
Thur. Apr. 17  *Brandeis   NESP   4:30pm 
Thur. Apr. 24  *Madison   BAC    7:30pm 
Fri. Apr. 25  *Madison   NESP   4:30pm 
 
(S) Denotes Scrimmage 
* Denotes District Game 
BOLD Denotes Home Game 
 
Head Coach: Kevin Allen      Trainer: Rachel Henshaw 
Asst. Coaches: David Salazar, Rojelio Hernandez   Asst. Trainer: Edgar Garza 
Athletic Coordinator: Darnell Barnes    Superintendent: Sean Maika 
Principal: Bryan Norwood                                      ,,,,,,,,,,,,,District: 27-6A 
Athletic Director: Kelly Parker     

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


